
Week ending: 22nd March 2024 

I have come that they may have life 
and have it to the full John 10:10 

OUR CURRICULUM. 
Next week your child will be learning about: 

RECEPTION Pattern 

 
Year ONE Easter 

 Writing a poem 

 

Year TWO 

Year THREE Easter service 

 
Year FOUR Renewable energy sources 

Year FIVE The Cambrian Mountains 

 
Year SIX Finding the mean 

 

WEEKLY CELEBRATIONS. 

STAR OF 

THE WEEK 

WOW 

WORK 

ORATOR OF 

THE WEEK 

RECEPTION Max Sophia Odin 

Year ONE Katie Ruby Abi 

Year TWO Amelia Sacha Inshra 

Year THREE Ewan Frankie Noah 

Year FOUR Harlan Heidi Rudy 

Year FIVE Evie Amelia Brooklyn 

Year SIX Fortuna Amelia Orla 

HOUSE POINTS. 
Congratulations to this week’s 

winning house! 
House Points 

Kestrels 325 

Falcons 290 

Eagles 278 

Hawks 264 

EXTRA CELEBRATIONS 

Well done to the Football and Netball Teams who both played against  

St Michael’s Sandhurst and St Joseph’s respectively. 

Thank you to Aedan in Yr5 for his birthday book this week.  

Well done to Isabella in Yr3 for receiving her medal for her  

artistic routine in gymnastics. Also, well done to James in Yr3 

for starting Cubs and well done to Maddie in Yr3 for being  

awarded best in the class for Martial arts. 

Thank you to Eloise in Yr3 for the birthday book. 

Thank you to Lily in Yr1 for the two beautiful birthday books she  

donated to our school library. 
 

 

 

As KESTRELS have won the house cup this term, anyone in 
Kestrels house can have a non-uniform day on Thursday 28th 
March 
 

 

 

OPAL reminders: 
We continue to want more scooters or wheeled toys please. 
We are keen to add plastic crates, large electric reels and  
guttering to our loose parts zone. If you have anything like this  
that would be amazing!   

If you have any old bed sheets, double or king size, we would like a few for adding to 
our loose part den building. 

 

Date Event 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Date   Event 

 

Monday 25th March  Share Our Learning 

Wednesday 27th March  Easter Service 4pm 

Thursday 28th March  Football match vs St Joseph’s 

Thursday 28th March  SPRING TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

Monday 15th April  SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 15th April  Netball match vs Warfield (H) 

Friday 19th April  Football match vs Fox Hill (H) 

Thursday 25th April  Year 1 Multi Sports Festival 

Thursday 25th April  Football match vs St Margaret Clitherow (H) 

Thursday 25th April  Netball match vs Fox Hill (A) 

Monday 29th April  Netball match vs Wildmoor Heath (A) 

Thursday 2nd May  Everyone Active School’s Event 

Monday 6th May  Early May Bank Holiday 

Tuesday 7th May  Netball match vs Wildridings (A) 

Thursday 9th May  Year 4 Trip 

Thursday 9th May  Football match vs Meadow Vale (A) 

Friday 10th May  School Disco 

Thursday 23rd May  Netball match vs Ascot Heath (A) 

Monday 27th – Friday 31st May HALF TERM 

Monday 3rd June  Inset Day – School closed 

Wednesday 5th June  Bag 2 School Collection 

Wednesday 5th June  Young People in Sport Athletics 

Tuesday 11th June  Year 3 Trip 

Thursday 13th June  Year 5 Trip 

Wednesday 19th June  Year 2 Golf Festival 

Thursday 20th June  Year 1 Trip 

Thursday 20th June  Year 3 Tri Golf 

Friday 28th June  Sports Day 

Thursday 4th July  Year 1 RE Trip 

Thursday 11th July  Year 5/6 Kwik Cricket 

Wednesday 17th July  Reception Trip 

Tuesday 23rd July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2024/25 

Tuesday 3rd September  Inset Day – School closed 

Wednesday 4th September  AUTUMN TERM STARTS 

Monday 28th October – Friday 1st November HALF TERM 

Monday 4th November  Inset Day – School closed 

Friday 20th December  AUTUMN TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

2025 

Monday 6th January  Inset Day – School closed 

Tuesday 7th January  SPRING TERM STARTS 

Friday 14th February  Inset Day – School closed 

Monday 17th – Friday 21st February HALF TERM 

Friday 4th April  SPRING TERM ENDS 3.20pm 

Tuesday 22nd April  SUMMER TERM STARTS 

Monday 5th May  Early May Bank Holiday 

Friday 23rd May  Inset Day – School closed 

Monday 26th – Friday 30th May HALF TERM 

Wednesday 23rd July  SUMMER TERM ENDS 3.20pm

   

 

This week’s Makaton sign is: bricks 


